## 504867724 04/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4914464

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
COALOGIX TECH INC.			02/05/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	COALO	COALOGIX TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC.		
Street Address:	11707 S	11707 STEELE CREEK RD.		
City:	CHARL	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28273			
Property Type				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2			
		C0000E4		
Patent Number:		6232254		
Patent Number:		6232254 6631727		
Patent Number: Patent Number:	6			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	6			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA be sent to	6631727 the e-mail address first; if that is unst		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	6631727		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	6631727 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA be sent to	6631727 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7043778156		
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7043778156 carusone@robinsonbradshaw.com JENNIFER CARUSONE 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900	via US Mail.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7043778156 carusone@robinsonbradshaw.com JENNIFER CARUSONE 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900 ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P	via US Mail. .A.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will L using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7043778156 carusone@robinsonbradshaw.com JENNIFER CARUSONE 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900	via US Mail. .A.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7043778156 carusone@robinsonbradshaw.com JENNIFER CARUSONE 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900 ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P	via US Mail. .A.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu;</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7043778156 carusone@robinsonbradshaw.com JENNIFER CARUSONE 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900 ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2824	via US Mail. .A.	
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7043778156 carusone@robinsonbradshaw.com JENNIFER CARUSONE 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900 ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 2824 25673.00012	via US Mail. .A.	

## source=Name Change from Coalogix Tech Inc. to Coalogix Technology Holdings Inc#page1.tif

source=Name Change from Coalogix Tech Inc. to Coalogix Technology Holdings Inc#page2.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COALOGIX TECH INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COALOGIX TECH INC." TO "COALOGIX TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 2:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3752038 8100

Grand D

100115711 You may verify this certificate online st corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7803569

DATE: 02-09-10

PATENT REEL: 045945 FRAME: 0230 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:09 DM 02/05/2010 FILED 02:39 DM 02/05/2010 SRV 100115711 - 3752038 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION COALOGIX TECH INC.

CoaLogix Tech Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of CoaLogix Tech Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is CoaLogix Technology Holdings Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CoaLogix Tech Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by William J. McMahon, its President, this 5th day of February, 2010.

CoaLogix Tech Inc.

Name: Title:

WCSR 4307755v1

**RECORDED: 04/13/2018**